## 505268825 01/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5315597

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	E	xecution Date	
MARVIN K. BURNETT				08	8/03/2017	
MARK A. STRAYER				01	/31/2018	
NEAL J. FIFER				11	/27/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	ame: SAUDER WOODWORKING CO.					
Street Address:	502 MI	502 MIDDLE STREET				
City:	ARCHI	ARCHBOLD				
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43502	43502				
		1623	16233669			
Property Type		1000	Number			
		1020				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			6) 649-1920			
			tents@honigman.com			
•			JGLAS H. SIEGEL			
Address Line 4:		KALA	MAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			234994/440653			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL			
SIGNATURE:			/Douglas H. Siegel/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/09/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
ource=440653_Assign	ment#pag	e1.tit				

source=440653\_Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marvin K. Burnett, an individual residing at 22411 County Road F, Archbold, OH 43502, Mark A. Strayer, an individual residing at 252C N. Highway HH, Lamar, MO 64759 and Neal J. Fifer, an individual residing at P756 County Road 3A, McClure, OH 43534 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Construction System and Method and Related Articles ("the invention") for which an application for United States Nonprovisional Patent Application was filed on July 24, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/657,390.

WHEREAS, Sauder Woodworking Co., having a place of business at 502 Middle Street, Archbold, OH 43502 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive rights, titles and interests to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-inpart, and all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, as well as extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, as well as all subsequently filed applications claiming priority thereon, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for any invention arising from said disclosed subject matter in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Inventor:

Date:

Marvin K. Burnett

Date:

2017

Witness:

Date:

3-2017

Page 1 of 2

237618/413153

vento Witness:

1.1

Date: 1-31-2018

Witness:

.

Date:

-----

Inventor: Neal J. Fifer

Date: 11-27-1

Date:

12

Witness:

Witness

Date:

11

25190394.1

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 047937 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 01/09/2019**